FOI 0294/2023 Response

Dear team can you please provide the following for 2021 and 2022

1. The number of service users diagnosed with severe/very severe/extreme OCD.

549

Please note the following:

- Data has been provided for referrals to distinct number of Service Users rather than number of referrals.
- The Trust is unable to distinguish severity of OCD, as such this reflects any International Classification of Diseases (ICD)-10 parent diagnosis group of F42.
- The data refers to individuals within an active diagnosis and not new diagnoses.

2. The number of CBT sessions service users received for the above

Total of 479 sessions were delivered to 36 patients from Q1.

Please note the following:

- Activity is assigned to the referral against which the diagnosis of OCD has been made, as such CBT activity against a different referral is not counted in these figures.
- 3. The number of referrals made to specialist CBT teams outside of the Trust via CCG/ICS, for service users with the above diagnoses.

Please note that the Trust is unable to provide a response to questions 2-7.

This is because we do not hold Trust wide reports on the activity or responses of Integrated Care Service ICS/NHS England referrals made to specialist CBT teams, that are outside of the Trust's core provision.

4. The number of referrals that were funded.

Please refer to the response provided for question 2.

5. The number of referrals made to specialist CBT teams outside of the Trust via NHS England, for service users with the above diagnoses.

Please refer to the response provided for question 2.

6. The number of referrals that were funded.

Please refer to the response provided for question 2.

7. The treatment service users received when funding was declined for specialist treatment.

Please refer to the response provided for question 2.